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2020 ACC CHAMPIONSHIPS

Start Date End Date Event Location
February 19, 2020 February 22,2020 Diving + Women's Swimming Championships Greenshoro Aquatic Center | Greenshoro, NC
February 26, 2020 February 29, 2020 Men'’s Swimming Championships Greenshoro Aquatic Center | Greensboro, NC

INDIVIDUAL HONORS | RECORD BOOK UPDATE

ABBIE DOLAN ERIN ISOLA
ACC Swimmer of the Week (Nov. 5) PoolRecord ~ Women's400  3:34.94 ACC Diver of the Week (Jan. 28)
(Notre Dame) Medley Relay
Pool Records  Men’s 200 Free  1:34.86
ACC Diver of the Week (Oct. 8) (Notre Dame)
COLEEN GILLILAN KELLY STRAUB
School Record Women's 100 Fly ~ :52.13 ACC Diver of the Week (Oct. 8, Jan. 21)
ACC Swimmer of the Week (0ct. 29, Pool Records Womens’200 IM  1:56.84
(Notre Dame) Women's400  3:34.94 LUCIANA THOMAS
Jan. 14, Jan. 28)
Medley Relay
Women's 200Fly  1:55.94 Pool Record Women's400IM  4:11.89
(Notre Dame)
CAILEY GRUNHARD
CARLY QUAST
Pool Record ~ Women's400  3:34.94
(Notre Dame) Medley Relay PoolRecord ~ Women’s400  3:34.94
(Notre Dame) Medley Relay
JACK HOAGLAND
ZACH YEADON
Pool Records  Men’s 500 Free  4:17.12
(Notre Dame) Mens400IM  3:46.38 ACCSwimmer of the Week (Oct. 8, | Pool Records  Men’s 1000 Free ~ 8:57.69
Men's 1650 Free 14:46.08 Nov. 26) (otreDame

BY THE NUMBERS THE COACHES

Irish student-athletes have been awarded ACC Performer of the Week honors 10

1 0 times this season. Coleen Gillilan has earned the award three times this season,
while Zach Yeadon and Kelly Straub have each earned the award twice.
Inthe fall, head coach Mike Litzinger announced four Irish captains for the 2019-20
season. The Irish women are led by Lauren Heller and Erin Sheehan, while the
4 men are led by Jack Montesi and Aaron Schultz.

“I'am thrilled to announce our team captains for the 2019-20 season. Each
of these individuals is a leader in and out of the pool and have the respect
of their teammates.” - Head Coach Mike Litzinger

Coaching Staff Title Years at Notre Dame
Mike Litzinger Head Coach 5

Caiming Xie Head Diving Coach 25

Aaron Bell Associate Head Coach 4

April Jensen Associate Head Coach 5

Joe Brinkman Assistant Coach 2

Mitch Dansky Assistant Coach 2

Annie Eaton Volunteer Diving Coach 7

(aleb Lawrence Volunteer Assistant Coach | 2




IND NOTRE DAME

MEN WOMEN
Name Events cl. Hometown/High School Name Events cl. Hometown/High School
Will Barao Free Fr. Hingham, MA/Hingham (laire Andrews Diving Sr. The Woodlands, TX/The Woodlands College Park
Marci Barta IM So.  Szombathely, Hungary/Nagy Lajos Gimndzium Sarah Boyle Back, Fly Fr. Centreville, VA/Westfield
JP Becker Back, Breast, IM Jr. Rochester, MN/Lourdes (atie Brennan Back So. New York, NY/Convent of the Sacred Heart
Josh Bottelberghe  Breast, Free S0. Vancouver, WA/Columbia River (laire DeSelm IM, Fly Ng Chapel Hill, NC/Chapel Hil
Nick Chase Back, Fly Fr. Des Moines, IA/Dowling Catholic Abbie Dolan Free S Sunfish Lake, MN/Visitation
Will Cumberland M, Back . Bristow, VA/Patriot Sammie Eyolfson IM, Breast So. Boise, ID/Boise
Dave DeBacker Diving Fr. Ypsilanti, MI/Detroit Catholic Central Skylar Fore Free, Fly . Cedarburg, WI/Cedarburg
Alec DeLong Free Fr. Carmel, IN/Carmel Elizabeth Fry Breast, Fly, IM Fr. Towson, MD/St. Paul's
Jack Fitzpatrick Back, IM Fr. Pittsburgh, PA/Upper St. Clair Coleen Gillilan Fly, Breast, IM  Fr. Fort Collins, CO/Fossils Ridge
Austin Flaute Diving So. Centerville, OH/Centerville Sam Gillis Diving Fr. Greenshoro, NC/Northwest Guilford
(ristian Herrera Diving S Montebello, CA/Troy Cailey Grunhard Fly, Free, Back . Mission Hills, KS/Bishop Miege
Jack Hoagland IM, Free Fr. Albuguerque, NM/La Cueva Lauren Heller Free Sr. Stow, OH/Hawken
Liam Hutchinson M, Free Fr. Glen Ellyn, IL/Fenwick Erin Isola Diver Sr. Allegan, MI/Allegan
Charles Korndorffer  Fly, Back Fr. New Orleans, LA/Jesuit HS of New Orleans Kelly Jacob Free Sr. Oconomowoc, WI/Arrowhead
Matt Limbacher  Breast, Free S0. Naples, FL/Naples Reilly Lanigan Free, Back, IM  Sr. Lake Forest, IL/Lake Forest
Sadler McKeen Free I, Birmingham, AL/Briarwood Christian Madeline LaPorte Free So. Broomfield, CO/James Madison
Nick Milikich IM, Back Sr. Austin, TX/Cedar Ridge Meaghan Lyons Breast, IM Fr. Bluffton, SC/Hilton Head
Max Miranda Fly, IM So. Fast Greenwich, RI/Suffield Academy Kate McCahan Diving . Dunwoody, GA/Wesleyan
Jack Montesi Back, Breast, Free Sr. Riverside, CT/Greenwich Sarah Nicholls Breast, IM So. Liberty Lake, WA/Central Valley
David Petrison Diving So. Pittsford, NY/Pittsford Mendon Maddy Potter Fly, IM Fr. Minneapolis, MN/The Blake School
William Rains Diving Fr. Los Angeles, CA/Harvard-Westlake Carly Quast Back, Free . Maple Grove, MN/Wayzata
Rex Riley Breast S Erie, PA/Cathedral Prep Katie Rentz Fly Ng Aurora, IL/Rosary
Michael Rosa Breast, IM Fr. Riverside, IL/Riverside Brookfield Erin Sheehan IM, Fly, Free Sr. Upper Arlington, OH/Upper Arlington
Brendan Santana  Fly/Back I, San Diego, CA/University City Katie Smith Free S Rochester, NY/Pittsford Sutherland
Aaron Schultz Free, Fly, IM Sr. Richmond, VA/Deep Run Sammy Steigerwald  Free Sr. Colorado Springs, CO/Air Academy
Zach Smith Fly, Back So. Tuscaloosa, AL/Holy Spirit Bayley Stewart Back, IM So. Fort Collins, CO/Fossil Ridge
Topher Stenshy Free Fr. Lincolnshire, IL/Adlai E. Stevenson Lindsay Stone Free . Rochester, NY/Pittsford Sutherland
Luke Thornbrue Free Fr. Hillshoro, OR/Century Kelly Straub Diving . Omaha, NE/Marian
Joe Turk Back, IM, Fly S North Andover, MA/St. John's Prep Teqan Sweeney Free So. Snellville, GA/Brookwood
Cason Wilburn Free, Fly Fr. Chesapeake, VA/First Colonial Luciana Thomas IM, Fly So. Fayetteville, AR/Haas Hall
Andrew Winton IM, Breast S0. Lawrenceville, GA/Collins Hill Annie Wiese Diving So. Carmel, IN/Indiana Connections
Zach Yeadon Free o San Antonio, TX/Reagan Sydney Winters IM, Back, Breast ~ Fr. Feeding Hils, MA/Suffield
Rachel Wittmer Free, Fly, IM I, Minneapolis, MN/Edina
COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Mike Litzinger (Hobart, '84)
Head Diving Coach: Caiming Xie (Beijing Inst. of PE.,'85)
Associate Head Coach: Aaron Bell (Clarion, 04)
Associate Head Coach: April Jensen (Pacific,'09)

Assistant Coach: Mitch Dansky (Connecticut,12)

Assistant Coach: Joe Brinkman (University of the Cumberlands, 15)
Director of Operations: Maggie Maloney (Notre Dame,"18)
Volunteer Assistant Coach: Caleb Lawrence (NC State,"18)
Volunteer Assistant Coach: Annette Eaton (Indiana,'82)

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Coach Caiming Xie kigh-ming she  Skylar Fore four  Jack Montesi mon-tess-ee  Kelly Straub straw-b
Will Barao bah-ray-oh  Coleen Gillilan coe-leen gill-ill-an  David Petrison pet-rih-son  Tegan Sweeney tee-gan
Marci Barta Marcie  Jack Hoagland hoh-gland  Carly Quast kwahst  Luciana Thomas lucy-ah-na
Josh Bottelberghe bottle-burg  Erin Isola ih-sola  Katie Rentz rents  Luke Thornbrue thom-brew
Dave DeBacker di-backer  Charles Korndorffer corn-door-fer  Erin Sheehan she-in Annie Wiese wee-see
Sammie Eyolfson ee-yolf-sun  Matt Limbacher lim-bah-ker ~ Sammy Steigerwald  stigh-qur-wald ~ Zach Yeadon yay-dun
Austin Flaute Flout  Nick Milikich mil-i-kitch ~ Topher Stenshy toe-fer stens-hee

i
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2019-20 NOTRE DAME SWIMMING AND DIVING SEASON GUIDE

2019-20 RE DAME WOMEN’S SWIMMING & DIVING ACC ROSTER

(laire Andrews Abbie Dolan Skylar Fore Elizabeth Fry Coleen Gillilan Lauren Heller Erinlsola
St.+Dive-The Woodlands, Texas v« Free« Sunfish Lake, Minn. ~~~ Jr.Free, Fly« Cedarburg, Wis. ~ Fr.« Breast, ly, IM « Towson, Md. ~Fr.« Fy Breast, M Fort Colins, Colo. Jr.« iy Free, Back - Misson Hills, Kan. .« Free  Stow, Ohio .+ Dive« Allegan, Mich.

Reilly Lanigan Madeline LaPorte Sarah Nicholls Carly Quast Katie Rentz rin Sheehan Bayley Stewart Lindsay Stone Kelly Straub
St.«Free,Back, M- Lake Forest I So.» ree- Broomfield, Colo. .. Breast M ibery Lake,Wash. Jr. Back, Free - Maple Grove, Minn. 1. iy Autor, I, 1.+, iy Fee- Upper Arington, Ohio 5o, Back, IM+Fort Collins, Colo. ~~~J.» Free  Rochester, .Y, J1.+Dive « Omaha, Neb.

Luciana Thomgs Annie Wiese Sydney Winters Rachel Wittmer
So.+IM,Fly» Fayetteville, Ar. So.+ Dive « Carmel, Ind. Fr.+ M, Back, Breast Jr.«Free, Fly, M« Edina, Minn.
Feeding Hils, Mass.

MEN

I
‘:‘ J
Will Barao MarciBarta Josh Bottelberghe Will Cumberland Dave DeBacker JadkFitzpatrick Austin Flaute Jack Hoagland
fr.« Free « Hingham, Mass. S0.+IM+ Szombathely, Hungary ~ So. Breast « Vancouver, Wash. Jr.+IM, Back « Bristow, Va. Fr.« Dive « Ypsilanti, Mich. Fr.Back, I« Pittsburgh, Penn.~ So.« Dive - Centerville, Ohio Fr.+IM, Free + La Cueva, N.M.

Matt Limbacher Sadler McKeen Nick Nilikich MaxMiranda Jack Montesi David Petrison Rex Riley Brendan Santana Aaron Schultz
0. Breast Free Neples,Fla. Jr.Free- Bimingham, Ala.  Sv.+IM,Back-AustinTexas  So.«Fly, IM«EestGreenWich RL. g, g et Free-Rieside, om. 0.+ Dive-Pittfod, .. S-Breast-FriePenn.  Ju-FlyBack-San Diego, Galit St Fy Fre, IM - Richmond,Va.

Tach Smith Cason Wilburn Andrew Winton TachYeadon
50. Fly, Back « Tuscaloosa, Ala. Fr.« Free, Fly Chesapeake, Va.  So.+IM, Breast« Lawrenceville, Ga.  Jr.« Free « San Antonio, Texas

COACHING STAFF

":Z’;’._‘f." (z‘z%).‘iﬂ @
$.| ¥ .

Mike Litzinger Caiming Xie Aaron Bell April Jensen Joe Brinkman Mitch Dansky Annie Eaton (alebLawrence Maggie Maloney
Head Coach Head Diving Coach Assodiate Head Coach Associate Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Volunteer Assistant Coach Volunteer Assistant Coach Director of Operations
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CSCAA MEN’S POLL an.22)

2019-20 NOTRE DAME SWIMMING & DIVING

CSCAAWOMEN'S POLL uan.22)

RANK TEAM RANK TEAM

1. Texas 1. Michigan

2. (alifornia 2. (alifornia

3 Michigan 3. NC State*

4, Indiana 4. Tennessee

5. Texas A&M 5. Stanford

6. Missouri 6. Virginia*

7. NC State™ 7. Ohio State

8. Georgia 8. Florida

9. Florida 9. Georgia

10. Louisville* 10. Texas

10. Arizona 1. Texas A&M

12. Tennessee 12. NOTRE DAME
13. Arizona State 13. Kentucky

14. Ohio State 14. Auburn

15. Florida State* 15. North Carolina*
16. NOTRE DAME 16. Northwestern
17. Virginia® 17. Louisiana State
18. lowa 18. Alabama

19. Stanford 19. Louisville*

20. Virginia Tech* 20. Missouri

21. Northwestern 21. Indiana

22. Louisiana State 22, Princeton

23. Denver 23. Minnesota

24 Georgia Tech™ 24 Southern Cal
25. Kentucky 25. Florida State*
* Denotes ACC schools * Denotes ACC schools

2079-20 dual meet opponents in bold

ﬂ NDSwimDive

D

FIGHTING IRISH MEDIA

913-952-6454 (cell)

Assistant Athletics Communications Director
Claire Kramer ckramer@nd.edu

SEASON AT A GLANCE

2019-20 NOTRE DAME SCHED

Notre Dame Men’s Dual Record: 7-4

ULE

Notre Dame Women'’s Dual Record: 9-3

DATE OPPONENT/EVENT LOCATION Results: M/W
Oct.4 #17/24 Florida State Notre Dame, Ind. W/W
0Oct.9 NR/#19 Kentucky/ #6/9 Indiana  Lexington, Ky. /L LL
Oct. 25 Purdue W, Lafayette, Ind. ~ W/W
Nov. 1 #11/13 Louisville Louisville, Ky. L/L
Nov. 8-9 Pittsburgh Pittsburgh, Pa. w/w
Nov.21-23  Ohio State Invitational Columbus, Ohio M:2,W:3
Jan. #18/NR lowa (M/W), lllinois (W) lowa City, lowa L/WWw
Jan.17 NR/#25 Northwestern Notre Dame, Ind. W/W
Jan.24-25 Shamrock Invitational Notre Dame, Ind. M:1, W:1
Feb.1 Ball St./Michigan St./IndianaSt. ~ Notre Dame, Ind. w/w, w/w, w/w
Feb. 14 Ohio State Winter Invitational Columbus, Ohio All day
Feb.19-22 Women's Swimming ACC Championships Greenshoro, N.C. All day
Feb.19-22 Diving ACC Championships Greenshoro, N.C. All day
Feb.26-29  Men's Swimming ACCChampionships  Greenshoro, N.C. All day
March 12-14  NCAA Zone C Diving Championships  Lexington, Ky. All day
March 18-21  NCAAWomen’s Championships  Athens, Ga. All day
March 25-28 ~ NCAA Men’s Championships Indianapolis, Ind. ~ All day

@J ndswimdive

u NDSwimDive



2019-20 NOTRE DAME SWIMMING AND DIVING SEASON GUIDE

2019-20 NOTRE DAME OLYMPIC HOPEFULS

OVERALL TRIAL QUALIFIERS
18 ATHLETES, 30 TOTAL CUTS

MEN WOMEN
12 ATHLETES, 21 TOTAL CUTS SIX ATHLETES, NINE TOTAL CUTS

Josh Bottelberghe - 100 Breast, 200 Breast ~ Abbie Dolan - 100 Free, 200 Free, 200 Fly
Jack Hoagland - 400 Free, 200 IM, 400 IM Coleen Gillilan - 100 Fly, 200 IM

Liam Hutchinson - 400 Free Carly Quast - 100 Back

Matthew Limbacher - 100 Breast Bayley Stewart - 100 Back
Max Miranda - 400 Free, 200 Fly, 400 IM Lindsay Stone - 1500 Free
Sadler McKeen - 200 Free Luciana Thomas - 200 Fly

Brendan Santana - 200 Fly

Aaron Schultz - 100 Fly

Zach Smith - 100 Fly, 200 Fly

Luke Thornbrue - 200 Free

Cason Wilburn - 50 Free, 100 Free, 100 Fly
Zach Yeadon - 400 Free, 800 Free

FOLLOW THE

JOURNZ=Y

2020 TOKYO OLYMPIC GAMES

YITRIANS &5
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NOTRE DAME SWIMMING & DIVING

INDIVIDUAL

MEN’S TEAM RECORDS

50 FREE
100 FREE
200 FREE
500 FREE
1000 FREE

1650 FREE
100 BACK

200 BACK
100 BREAST
200 BREAST
100 FLY
200 FLY
200 IM

400 IM

1 METER

3 METER
PLATFORM

:19.30
42.78
1:33.20
4:12.74
8:47.33
14:32.48
:46.33
1:40.17
:52.25
1:53.33
45.41
1:41.70
1:44.00
3:41.67
420.00
419.80
305.90

JUSTIN PLASCHKA
JUSTIN PLASCHKA
FRANK DYER
ZACHYEADON
ZACHYEADON
ZACHYEADON
JACK MONTESI

ROB WHITACRE
TRENT JACKSON
ZACHARY STEPHENS
JUSTIN PLASCHKA
AARON SCHULTZ
ZACHARY STEPHENS
MARCI BARTA

JOE COUMOS

JOE COUMOS
JAMES LICHTENSTEIN

2018
2017
2014
2018
2019
2019
2019
2018
2017
2015
2018
2019

2015
2018

2017
2018
2016

RELAY

200 MEDLEY RELAY

400 MEDLEY RELAY

200 FREE RELAY

400 FREE RELAY

800 FREE RELAY

1:24.88

3:06.90

1:16.97

2:50.39

6:19.91

WHITACRE, JACKSON,
PLASCHKA, SPEERS

WHITACRE, JACKSON,
PLASCHKA, AFRIK

PLASCHKA, SPEERS,
R. FUJAN, AFRIK

AFRIK, SPEERS,
PLASCHKA, R. FUJAN

R. FUJAN, AFRIK,
JANY, SCHULTZ

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017



NOTRE DAME SWIMMING & DIVING
MEN’S TOP PERFORMERS

50 FREESTYLE 500 FREESTYLE

1. Justin Plaschka :19.30 2018 1. ZachYeadon 4:12.74 2018
2. Daniel Speers :19.38 2017 2. Sadler McKeen 4:17.10 2018
3.  Frank Dyer :19.57 2014 3. Jack Hoagland 4:17.12 2020
4. Tabahn Afrik :19.93 2017 4. Frank Dyer 4:17.13 2014
5.  Reed Fujan :20.01 2017 5. Richard Mannix 4:18.83 2017
6. Zachary Stephens :20.02 2014 6. Trent Jackson 4:20.04 2017
7. John Lytle :20.05 2009 7. Max Miranda 4:21.36 2019
8. Brendan Santana :20.06 2018 8 MacKenzie LeBlanc 4:22.05 2008
9. Kevin Overholt :20.07 2012 9. Benjamin Jany 4:22.35 2017
10. Dan Fujan :20.09 2017 10. JayVanden Berg 4:22.85 2006
1. Justin Plaschka 42.78 2017 1. ZachYeadon 8:47.33 2019
2. Frank Dyer 42.84 2014 2. JackHoagland 9:01.00 2019
3. Tabahn Afrik 42.86 2017 3. Richard Mannix 9:02.87 2017
4. Daniel Speers :42.88 2018 4. Luke Thornbrue 9:09.79 2019
5.  Reed Fujan 43.34 2017 5. Sadler McKeen 9:09.91 2018
6. John Lytle :43.46 2009 6. Frank Dyer 9:11.93 2014
7. Dan Fujan :43.92 2018 7. John Nappi 9:12.61 2015
8. Zach Yeadon :44.08 2019 8. Benjamin Jany 9:13.11 2015
9. Kevin Overholt 4416 2012 9. James McEldrew 9:13.41 2012
10. Andrew Hoffman :44.23 2009 10. Will Barao 9:14.00 2019
1. Frank Dyer 1:33.20 2014 1. ZachYeadon 14.32.48 2019
2. Reed Fujan 1:33.74 2017 2. JackHoagland 14.46.08 2020
3. Zach Yeadon 1:34.70 2018 3. Richard Mannix 15:04.96 2018
4. Sadler McKeen 1:34.86 2020 4. Sadler McKeen 15:06.26 2018
5. Trent Jackson 1:35.04 2015 5. Will Barao 15:13.55 2019
6. Tabahn Afrik 1:35.47 2017 6. John Nappi 15:14.62 2015
7. JohnlLytle 1:35.79 2009 7. Kevin Hughes 15:14.70 2014
8. Aaron Schultz 1:36.14 2017 8. JayVanden Berg 15:15.99 2006
9. Kevin Hughes 1:36.36 2014 9. Brennan Jacobson 15.16.77 2012
10. Benjamin Jany 1:36.60 2018 10. Luke Thornbrue 15.17.41 2019



NOTRE DAME SWIMMING & DIVING
MEN’S TOP PERFORMERS

100 BACKSTROKE 200 BREASTSTROKE

1. Jack Montesi 46.33 2019 1. Zachary Stephens 1:53.33 2015
2. Rob Whitacre :46.39 2018 2. TrentJackson 1:53.52 2017
3. Matthew Buerger 47.17 2014 3. Josh Bottelberghe 1:53.90 2019
4. Zach Smith 47.29 2019 4. Cameron Miller 1:56.24 2013
5. Brendan Santana :47.40 2018 5. Garrett Clarke 1:56.79 2018
6. Bogac Ayhan 4742 2016 6. Steven Shek 1:57.55 2018
7.  Petar Petrovic :47.95 2011 7. Ben Gorski 1:57.61 2018
8.  Will Cumberland 48.15 2018 8. Mason Weber 1:58.10 2012
9. Matt Grauslys :48.27 2017 9. Andrew Winton 1:58.23 2018
10. Bertie Nel 48.61 2012 10. RexRiley 1:58.29 2018
1. Rob Whitacre 1:40.17 2018 1. Justin Plaschka :45.41 2018
2. Jack Montesi 1:41.95 2018 2. Aaron Schultz :46.06 2018
3. Thomas Anderson 1:42.61 2015 3. Zach Smith 46.39 2019
4.  Will Cumberland 1:43.94 2019 4. Brendan Santana 46.56 2018
5. Joseph Turk 1:44.40 2019 5. Matt Grauslys 146.63 2019
6. Bogac Ayhan 1:44.57 2015 6. Jack Montesi 46.72 2019
7. Sadler McKeen 1:45.01 2020 7. Frank Dyer 146.92 2013
8.  Nick Milikich 1:45.04 2018 8. Bill Bass :47.03 2012
9. Michael Sullivan 1:45.10 2009 9. Jonathan Williamson :47.05 2015
10. Matthew Buerger 1:45.20 2014 10. SorenHolm 47.62 2016
1. TrentJackson :52.25 2017 1. Aaron Schultz 1:41.70 2019
2. Zachary Stephens :52.50 2015 2. Jonathan Williamson 1:43.09 2014
3. Chris Johnson :52.99 2013 3. Matt Grauslys 1:43.54 2019
4. Steven Shek :53.30 2018 4. Zach Smith 1:43.75 2019
5. Colin Babcock :53.36 2014 5. Kevin Bradley 1:43.81 2017
6. Cameron Miller :53.37 2014 6. Thomas Anderson 1:43.82 2016
7. Josh Bottelberghe :53.44 2019 7. Max Miranda 1:44.25 2019
8. Garrett Clarke :53.50 2018 8. MarciBarta 1:44.77 2018
9. Ben Gorski :53.59 2017 9. MacKenzie LeBlanc 1:45.06 2009
10.  Matthew Limbacher :53.65 2019 10. Bill Bass 1:45.27 2013



—_

NOTRE DAME SWIMMING & DIVING
MEN’S TOP PERFORMERS

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

1. Zachary Stephens 1:44.00 2015
2. Rob Whitacre 1:44.06 2018
3. Aaron Schultz 1:44.30 2018
4. Marci Barta 1:44.73 2018
5. Bill Bass 1:44.81 2012
6. Colin Babcock 1:45.12 2014
7. Kevin Bradley 1:45.17 2017
8.  Will Cumberland 1:45.67 2019
9. Andrew Winton 1:45.97 2019
10. Steven Shek 1:46.39 2019
1. MarciBarta 3:41.67 2018
2. Thomas Anderson 3:43.03 2015
3. Jack Hoagland 3:46.38 2020
4. Kevin Bradley 3:46.52 2015
5.  Andrew Winton 3:46.89 2019
6. Will Cumberland 3:46.91 2019
7. Joseph Turk 3:48.42 2018
8. Max Miranda 3:48.74 2019
9. Richard Mannix 3:48.84 2017
0. John Nappi 3:49.28 2014



NOTRE DAME SWIMMING & DIVING
WOMEN’S TEAM RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL

50 FREE 22.25 KATIE SMITH 2017
100 FREE 48.27 ABBIE DOLAN 2019
200 FREE 1:43.63 ABBIE DOLAN 2019
500 FREE 4:42.85 LINDSAY STONE 2018
1000 FREE 9:43.05 LINDSAY STONE 2018
1650 FREE 16:06.42 LINDSAY STONE 2018
100 BACK 51.72 CATHERINE MULQUIN 2017
200 BACK 1:52.80 ALICE TREUTH 2019
100 BREAST 57.79 EMMA REANEY 2014
200 BREAST 2:04.06 EMMA REANEY 2014
100 FLY 52.13 COLEEN GILLILAN 2020
200 FLY 1:54.66 NIKKI SMITH 2019
200 1M 1:54.92 EMMA REANEY 2014
400 IM 4.08.63 EMMA REANEY 2014
1 METER 338.25 JENNY CHIANG 2012
3 METER 376.20 NATALIE STITT 2010
PLATFORM 267.35 LINDSEY STREEPY 2014
200 MEDLEY RELAY 1:36.78 QUAST, O'DONNELL, 2019
GRUNHARD, K. SMITH
400 MEDLEY RELAY 3:33.38 MULQUIN, O'DONNELL 2017
SHEEHAN, DOLAN
200 FREE RELAY 1:28.81 QUAST,REVILAK 2018
DOLAN, HELLER
400 FREE RELAY 3:14.65 DOLAN, QUAST 2018
HELLER, REVILAK
800 FREE RELAY 7:02.36 DOLAN, EKSTEEN, 2019

HELLER, SARAZEN

NoTRE DAME @NDSwimDive 5 UND.COM
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Katie Smith

Carly Quast
Amywren Miller
Catherine Mulquin
Sofia Revilak
Carrie Nixon
Abbie Dolan
Coleen Gillilan
Catherine Galletti

Lauren Heller

NOTRE DAME SWIMMING & DIVING
—WOMEN’S TOP PERFORMERS

50 FREESTYLE 500 FREESTYLE

:22.25
:22.30
:22.30
:22.35
:22.37
:22.39
2244
122,53
:22.83
:22.84

2017
2018
2010
2017
2017
2000
2018
2019
2015
2019

100 FREESTYLE

1.
2.

w

v N o Uk

Abbie Dolan

Carly Quast

Skylar Fore
Amywren Miller
Carrie Nixon
Lauren Heller
Catherine Mulquin
Emma Reaney
Katie Smith

Kelly Jacob

:48.27
:49.00
49.10
49.10
49.18
:49.19
:49.21
:49.42
:49.60
:49.68

2019
2019
2018
2008
2000
2019
2015
2015
2017
2018

200 FREESTYLE

—_

O ® N o U~ W N

o

Abbie Dolan
Christa Riggins
Ella Moynihan
Lauren Heller
Emma Reaney
Kelly Ryan
Kyra Sarazen
Skylar Fore
Sinead Eksteen

Katie Carroll

1:43.63
1:44.89
1:45.42
1:45.83
1:46.19
1:46.37
1:46.91
1:47.26
1:48.10
1:48.24

2019
2008
2016
2019
2014
2014
2019
2018
2018
2006

1. Lindsay Stone 4:42.85
2. Abbie Dolan 4:43.96
3. Ella Moynihan 4:44.29
4. Molly Treble 4:45.18
5. Alice Treuth 4:45.19
6. Katie Carroll 4:45.50
7. Sinead Eksteen 4:45.56
8. Luciana Thomas 4:46.17
9. Linda Gallo 4:47.04
10. Kristen Van Saun 4:47.63

2018
2019
2016
2017
2019
2007
2019
2019
1998
1999

1000 FREESTYLE

1. Lindsay Stone 9:43.05
2. MollyTreble 9:48.79
3. Katie Carroll 9:49.80
4.  Claire Hutchinson 9:52.98
5. Sinead Eksteen 9:54.36
6. Linda Gallo 9:56.34
7. LucianaThomas 9:57.90
8. RebeccaWalton 10:01.31
9. Madeline LaPorte 10:01.42
10. Ellie Berdusco 10:02.84

2019
2018
2006
2006
2019
1998
2020

2018
2019
2019

1650 FREESTYLE

1. Lindsay Stone 16:06.42
2. Sinead Eksteen 16:18.80
3. Linda Gallo 16:24.48
4. Molly Treble 16:25.51
5.  Marie Labosky 16:32.30
6. Madeline LaPorte 16:32.58
7. RebeccaWalton 16:33.04
8.  Claire Hutchinson 16:34.37
9. Reilly Lanigan 16:38.90
10. Casey Wagner 16:39.77

2018
2019
1998
2018
2001

2019
2018
2006
2018
2008



NOTRE DAME SWIMMING & DIVING
—WOMEN’S TOP PERFORMERS

100 BACKSTROKE 200 BREASTSTROKE

1. Catherine Mulquin :51.72 2017 1. Emma Reaney 2:04.06 2014
2. Carly Quast :52.06 2019 2. Samantha Maxwell 2:09.62 2009
3.  AliceTreuth :52.84 2017 3. Meaghan O’Donnell 2:11.80 2017
4. Kim Holden :52.99 2011 4. Sherri McIntee 2:12.97 2017
5. Sofia Revilak :53.22 2018 5. Danielle Margheret 2:13.00 2015
6. Bayley Stewart :53.41 2019 6. Shannon Suddarth 2:13.33 2000
7.  Kelly Ryan :53.77 2014 7. Christen McDonough 2:13.75 2014
8. Catherine Galletti :53.81 2015 8. Alyssa Storino 2:14.06 2018
9. Courtney Whyte :54.06 2014 9. Lauren Stauder 2:14.09 2014
10. Maggie Behrens :54.11 2009 10. Julia Quinn 2:14.41 2007
1. Alice Treuth 1:52.80 2019 1. Coleen Gillilan :52.13 2020
2. Kelly Ryan 1:53.57 2013 2. Cailey Grunhard :52.21 2019
3. Bayley Stewart 1:54.01 2019 3. Erin Sheehan :52.22 2017
4. Kim Holden 1:54.33 2013 4. Nikki Smith :52.50 2019
5. Kyra Sarazen 1:54.55 2019 5. Kim Holden :52.57 2014
6. Katie Miller 1:54.76 2014 6. Sofia Revilak :52.82 2017
7. Carly Quast 1:56.39 2019 7. Catherine Galletti :53.14 2015
8. Courtney Whyte 1:56.84 2013 8. Courtney Whyte :53.44 2013
9.  Erin Brooks 1:57.56 1997 9. Kellyn Kulke :53.46 2009
10. Tanya Williams 1:57.68 1993 10. Rachel Wittmer :53.76 2017
1. Emma Reaney :57.79 2014 1.  Nikki Smith 1:54.66 2019
2. Samantha Maxwell :59.44 2009 2. Luciana Thomas 1:55.31 2018
3. Coleen Gillilan 1:00.02 2020 3. ColeenGillilan 1:55.94 2020
4. Meaghan O’'Donnell 1:00.13 2017 4. Bridget Casey 1:56.52 2014
5. Christen McDonough 1:00.51 2013 5. Courtney Whyte 1:56.97 2015
6. Alyssa Storino 1:00.85 2018 6. Erin Sheehan 1:57.11 2017
7. Danielle Margheret 1:01.05 2016 7. Abbie Dolan 1:57.41 2018
8.  Sherri McIntee 1:01.32 2017 8. Katie Casey 1:57.72 2009
9. Lauren Stauder 1:01.46 2014 9. Katie Carroll 1:58.10 2007
10. Shannon Suddarth 1:01.82 1998 10.  Sofia Revilak 1:58.26 2017



NOTRE DAME SWIMMING & DIVING
—WOMEN'’S TOP PERFORMERS

200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

1.  Emma Reaney 1:54.92 2014
2. Coleen Gillilan 1:56.84 2020
3. Katie Miller 1:57.54 2014
4. Luciana Thomas 1:58.79 2019
5. Nikki Smith 1:58.89 2019
6. KyraSarazen 1:59.09 2018
7. Bayley Stewart 1:59.53 2019
8.  Erin Sheehan 2:00.02 2019
9. Katie Carroll 2:00.09 2007
10. Genevieve Bradford 2:00.46 2014
1. Emma Reaney 4:08.63 2014
2. Katie Miller 4:10.92 2014
3. Luciana Thomas 4:11.50 2019
4, Katie Carroll 4:12.37 2007
5. Megan Farrell 4:15.17 2007

Ashley Edgell 4:15.17 2009
6. Marie Labosky 4:16.24 2003
7. Bridget Casey 4:17.16 2014
8.  Nikki Smith 4:18.28 2015
9. Tayna Williams 4:19.87 1990
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